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Name Organization 
Term 

Expiration 

Naveed Ali 

(Nali2@fredhutch.org) 

Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Cancer 

Seattle, WA 
2025 

Claudio Brunstein 

(brunstc@ccf.org) 

Cleveland Clinic 

Cleveland, OH 
2025 

Luis Isola 

(luis.isola@mountsinai.org) 

Mount Sinai Medical Center 

New York, NY 
2025 

Brian Shaffer 

(shaffeb1@mskcc.org) 

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 

New York City, NY 
2025 

Saurabh Chhabra 

(schhabra@mcw.edu) 

Medical College of Wisconsin 

Milwaukee, WI 
2024 

Mahasweta Gooptu (Co-Chair) 

(mahasweta_gooptu@dfci.harvard.edu) 

Dana Farber Cancer Institute 

Boston, Massachusetts 
2024 

Vijaya Bhatt (Co-Chair) 

(vijaya.bhatt@unmc.edu) 

University of Nebraska Medical Center 

Omaha, NE 
2023 

Marcos de Lima 

(Marcos.delima@osumc.edu)  

Ohio State University 

Columbus, OH 
2023 

Partow Kebriaei 

(pkebriae@mdanderson.org)  

MD Anderson Cancer Center 

Houston, Texas 
2023 

Alison Loren 

(Alison.Loren@uphs.upenn.edu)  

University of Pennsylvania 

Philadelphia, PA 
2023 

Kathryn Mendham (ex-officio) 

(kmendham@NMDP.ORG) 

NMDP 

Minneapolis, MN 

- 

Steve Devine (ex-officio) 
(sdevine2@nmdp.org) 

NMDP 

Minneapolis, MN 

- 

Nancy Geller (ex-officio) 
(gellern@nhlbi.nih.gov) 

National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute, NIH 
Bethesda, MD 

- 

Mary Horowitz (ex-officio) 
(marymh@mcw.edu) 

CIBMTR 

Milwaukee, WI 

- 

Lori Henderson (ex-officio) 

(hendersonlori@mail.nih.gov)  

National Cancer Institute, NIH 

Bethesda, MD 

- 

Nancy DiFronzo (Ex-officio) 

(difronzon@nhlbi.nih.gov) 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 

Bethesda, MD 
- 

Adam Mendizabal (ex-officio) 

(amendizabal@Emmes.com) 

The Emmes Company 

Rockville, MD 

- 
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